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From: Wingfield, Ted
Sent: Tuesday, August 05, 2008 10:53 AM
To: Rosebrook, Andrew; Bickett, Brice; Roberts, Darrell; Lew, David; Screnci, Diane; Dacus, 

Eugene; Clifford, James; Boska, John; White, John; McLaughlin, Marjorie; Kowal, Mark; 
Gamberoni, Marsha; Gray, Mel; McNamara, Nancy; Sheehan, Neil; Barkley, Richard; 
McCarver, Sammy; Williams, Shawn; Wingfield, Ted; Smith, Theodore; Shoop, Undine; 
Adams, John; Bagley, Susan

Subject: FW: Indian Point: NRC Facilitating a Conference Call Regarding Recent Groundwater 
Sampling Results

FYI 
 
We (NRC Region I) are hosting a conference call for Entergy to provide details regarding a preliminary test 
result showing very low levels (0.473 pCi/liter) of Strontium 90 (Sr-90) in a water sample taken at the LaFarge 
well just offsite the Indian Point property.  Entergy believes this sample result does not reflect any increase in 
radioactivity at this sample location, but rather is reflective of the more sensitive analysis procedure.  Additional 
information will be provided on the call. 
 
There are 60 lines available (most of which are for the ext. gov't stakeholders). 
 
Conf. Call Details 
Date: August 5, 2008 
Time: 2:00 p.m. 
Number: 888-455-8541 
Passcode: 38453# 
 
VR, 
Ted Wingfield 
 

From: Ted Wingfield  
Sent: Tuesday, August 05, 2008 10:36 AM 
To: Alfred J. Donahue; andrew.feeney@semo.state.ny.us; asa01@health.state.ny.us; bayoungb@gw.dec.state.ny.us; 
Bondi, Robert; calhoun@assembly.state.ny.us; casteld@assembly.state.ny.us; Catherine Borgia; Crane, Chris; Diana, Ed; 
Greeley, Dan; jodi.feld@oag.state.ny.us; john.sipos@oag.state.ny.us; katherine.kennedy@oag.state.ny.us; 
ken.bergmann@semo.state.ny.us; kevin.kraus@semo.state.ny.us; Leary, Seamus; Longo, Nick; Lori Glander; 
Lori.HallArmstrong@chamber.state.ny.us; lsm3@westchestergov.com; michael.balboni@chamber.state.ny.us; Miller, C.J.; 
nes2@westchestergov.com; Patricia.Paddock@semo.state.ny.us; paul_eddy@dps.state.ny.us; Peterson, Alyse; 
Philip.Bein@oag.state.ny.us; pjk3@westchestergov.com; Puglisi, Linda; rla1@westchestergov.com; 
rps02@health.state.ny.us; Sandy Galef; Spath, Jack; Stiebeling, Adam; stt1@westchestergov.com; 
tbrice@gw.dec.state.ny.us; Thomas Lannon; Tkacs, Jeff; Tony Sutton 
Subject: Indian Point: NRC Facilitating a Conference Call Regarding Recent Groundwater Sampling Results 
 
Good morning, 
 
In the interest of keeping interested external parties informed in a timely manner, the NRC is facilitating a 
conference call (today @ 2 p.m.) for Entergy to provide details regarding a preliminary test result showing very 
low levels (0.473 pCi/liter) of Strontium 90 (Sr-90) in a water sample taken at the LaFarge well just offsite the 
Indian Point property.  Entergy believes this sample result does not reflect any increase in radioactivity at this 
sample location, but rather is reflective of the more sensitive analysis procedure.  Additional information will be 
provided on the call. 
 
Conf. Call Details 
Date: August 5, 2008 



2

Time: 2:00 p.m. 
Number: 888-455-8541 
Passcode: 38453 
 
 
VR, 
Ted Wingfield 
NRC, Region I 
Division of Reactor Projects 
Branch 2 
(W) 610-337-5142 
ted.wingfield@nrc.gov 
 



 
 
Hearing Identifier:  IndianPointUnits2and3NonPublic_EX  
Email Number:  2254  
 
Mail Envelope Properties   (2856BC46F6A308418F033D973BB0EE72841CB118A1)  
 
Subject:   FW: Indian Point: NRC Facilitating a Conference Call Regarding Recent 
Groundwater Sampling Results  
Sent Date:   8/5/2008 10:53:20 AM  
Received Date:  8/5/2008 10:53:23 AM  
From:    Wingfield, Ted 
 
Created By:   Ted.Wingfield@nrc.gov 
 
Recipients:     
"Rosebrook, Andrew" <Andrew.Rosebrook@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Bickett, Brice" <Brice.Bickett@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Roberts, Darrell" <Darrell.Roberts@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Lew, David" <David.Lew@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Screnci, Diane" <Diane.Screnci@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Dacus, Eugene" <Eugene.Dacus@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Clifford, James" <James.Clifford@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Boska, John" <John.Boska@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"White, John" <John.White@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"McLaughlin, Marjorie" <Marjorie.McLaughlin@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Kowal, Mark" <Mark.Kowal@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Gamberoni, Marsha" <Marsha.Gamberoni@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Gray, Mel" <Mel.Gray@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"McNamara, Nancy" <Nancy.McNamara@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Sheehan, Neil" <Neil.Sheehan@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Barkley, Richard" <Richard.Barkley@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"McCarver, Sammy" <Sammy.McCarver@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Williams, Shawn" <Shawn.Williams@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Wingfield, Ted" <Ted.Wingfield@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Smith, Theodore" <Theodore.Smith@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  



"Shoop, Undine" <Undine.Shoop@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Adams, John" <John.Adams@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Bagley, Susan" <Susan.Bagley@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None 
 
Post Office:   R1CLSTR01.nrc.gov  
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